1
W
012 = Ø12
016 = Ø16
020 = Ø20
025 = Ø25
032 = Ø32
040 = Ø40

TECHNICALCHARACTERISTICS
CONSTRUCTIVECHARACTERISTICS
CODIFICATIONKEY
Ambient temperature
Fluid
Working pressure
Bores
End-caps
Barrel
Piston
Guide slide
Piston rod
Piston seal
Guide bush for piston rod
Piston rod scraper seal
Shock absorber seals
Magnet
-20 to 80 °C
filtered air, with or without lubrication
1.5 to10 bar
Ø 12 - 16 - 20 - 25 - 32 - 40 - 50 - 63 - 80 - 100 mm
aluminium
anodised aluminium
aluminium
acetalic resin
rolled stainless steel (AISI 303)
nitrile rubber
steel structure, PTFE and sintered bronze sliding
polyurethane
nitrile rubber in both sides
plasto-ferrite
(a) = The cylinder types without safety distance requested by the customer have to be installed by the user in accordance with EC rules EN 294 EN 294 (see page. 9)
Series Bore (mm)Version
OptionStroke (mm)
Type
W= Ø 12 to 100 mm
Short Stroke
Cylinders
1 = Stainless steel piston rod
7 = Stainless steel piston rod with
male rear hinge, versions 00 - 10
- 60 - 70 (except for bore Ø12)
00 =D.A.Standard version
01 =D.A.Through piston rod
10 =D.A.Non-rotating piston rod (except for Ø 12)(a)
11 =D.A.Non-rotating through piston rod (except for Ø 12)(a)
31 =D.A.Hollow through piston rod (except for Ø 12-16)
60 = S.A.Retracted piston rod
70 = S.A.Extended piston rod
Single acting
0005 - 0010 (Ø12 to 25)
0005 - 0010 - 0025 (Ø32 to 100)
Doubleacting
0005 - 0010 - 0020 - 0025
0030 - 0040 - 0050 (Ø12-16)
0005 - 0010 - 0020 - 0025
0030 - 0040 - 0050 - 0075 (Ø20 to 100)
M= Magnetic version
(except for Ø 12)
S = Safety distance (a)
(only for versions 10 and 11)
Atex version not available
Atexoption
X = Atex (upon request)
For typesand versions,
see ATEXcatalogue

(upon request)
TypeSeries MagneticBore (mm)
CODIFICATIONKEY
Double thrust tandem only
for forward movement
Z1/Z2 Upon requestW= Ø 12to100 mm
Short Stroke Cylinders
Tandemmagnetic
Two-position tandemversion
CODIFICATIONKEY
TypeSeries MagneticBore (mm)
M= Magnetic version
(upon request)
Two-position tandemW= Ø 12to100 mm
Short Stroke Cylinders
Stroke of rear
cylinder
Upon request
Stroke of head
cylinder
Upon request
Tandemmagnetic
Stroke C1 is always lower than stroke C2
Tandem version
TecnAirTecnAirTecnAir ®TecnAir ®TecnAirTecnAir
13
Tandem
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
100
L3 =A+ Z3
Ø
L1 = D+ Z1 L0= (A+ B+D)+Z1<+Z2<+Z3 L3 = A+ Z3 L2 = B+ Z2 L1 = D+ Z1 L0= (A+ B+D)+Z1<+Z2<+Z3
L3 = 37 + Z3
L3 = 40 + Z3
L3 = 40 + Z3
L3 = 42 + Z3
L3 = 45 + Z3
L3 = 45 + Z3
L3 = 47 + Z3
L3 = 52 + Z3
L3 = 52 + Z3
L1 = 22 + Z1
L1 = 25 + Z1
L1 = 25 + Z1
L1 = 23 + Z1
L1 = 26,5 + Z1
L1 = 26 + Z1
L1 = 29 + Z1
L1 = 38 + Z1
L1 = 38 + Z1
L0 = 86 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 95 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 95 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 93 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 103 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 102 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 112 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 128 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L0 = 128 + Z1< + Z2< + Z3
L3 = 47 + Z3
L3 = 50 + Z3
L3 = 50 + Z3
L3 = 52 + Z3
L3 = 50 + Z3
L3 = 50 + Z3
L3 = 52 + Z3
L3 = 57 + Z3
L3 = 57 + Z3
L1 = 37 + Z1
L1 = 40 + Z1
L1 = 40 + Z1
L1 = 38 + Z1
L1 = 36,5 + Z1